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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0200 CASH
A.0200 CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 42,917.86 42,917.86
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 42,917.86 0.00
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 4 JE 373 04/07/2017 3,014.38 3,014.38
PAYS 4/7/17
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 436 04/07/2017 3,014.38 0.00
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 4 JE 374 04/18/2017 7,172.63 7,172.63
PAYS 04 18 17
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 438 04/18/2017 7,172.63 0.00
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 43,449.34 43,449.34
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 43,449.34 0.00
TO CHECKING AB 4 - TO CHECKING AB 4 04 26 2017 4 JE 375 04/26/2017 80,550.52 80,550.52
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 440 04/26/2017 80,550.52 0.00
HANDBOOK FSA FEES - MONTH END JOURNAL 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 380.75 (380.75)
ENTRIES 04 17
MVP GOLD PREMIUM - MONTH END JOURNAL 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 722.59 (1,103.34)
ENTRIES 04 17
MVP HSA PREMIUM - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 6,621.37 (7,724.71)
04 17
TO CHECKING HANDBOOK FSA FEES - MONTH END 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 380.75 (7,343.96)
JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - MONTH END JOURNAL 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 722.59 (6,621.37)
ENTRIES 04 17
TO CHECKING MVP HSA PREMIUM - MONTH END 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 6,621.37 0.00
JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17
ok Ending Balance - - - - 184,829.44 184,829.44 0.00
Item 0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS Beginning Balance - - - - 2,701,392.10
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 42,917.86 2,658,474.24
TO CHECKING EARLY PAPYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 4 JE 373 04/07/2017 3,014.38 2,655,459.86
PAYS 4/7/17
DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 14,568.83 2,670,028.69
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 4 JE 374 04/18/2017 7,172.63 2,662,856.06
PAYS 04 18 17
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 43,449.34 2,619,406.72
TO CHECKING AB 4 - TO CHECKING AB 4 04 26 2017 4 JE 375 04/26/2017 80,550.52 2,538,856.20
DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 20,893.00 2,559,749.20
JUSTICES MARCH COURT FUNDS - MONTH END 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 11,955.00 2,571,704.20
JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17
RETURNED CHECK JUNQUEST - MONTH END 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 15.00 2,571,689.20
JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17
TO CHECKING HANDBOOK FSA FEES - MONTH END 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 380.75 2,571,308.45
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - MONTH END JOURNAL 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 722.59 2,570,585.86
ENTRIES 04 17
TO CHECKING MVP HSA PREMIUM - MONTH END 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 6,621.37 2,563,964.49
JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17
INTEREST 04 17 - INTEREST EARNINGS 04 28 2017 4 JE 377 04/30/2017 106.66 2,564,071.15
ok Ending Balance - - - - 47,523.49 184,844.44 A 0TE
Item 0210 PETTY CASH
A.0210 PETTY CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 710.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 710.00
Item 0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
A.0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 65.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 65.00
Item 0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE
A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 2,316,880.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 2,316,880.00
Item 0522 EXPENDITURES
A.0522 EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - 668,736.39
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9035.800, A.7310.100, 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 42,917.86 711,654.25
A.1355.100, A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.6772.100,
A.1330.100, A.1310.100, A.9030.800, A.1410.100,
A.1420.100, A.1620.100, A.1621.100, A.1622.100,
A.3510.100, A.5010.100, A.1010.100, A.1110.100,
A.1220.100 -- PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.400, A.5132.400, 4 AP 435 04/07/2017 3,014.38 714,668.63
A.7110.400, A.8810.400, A.5182.400 -- WATER BILL -
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400, A.1621.400, 4 AP 437 04/18/2017 7,172.63 721,841.26
A.1622.400, A.5132.400, A.7110.400, A.1622.400,
A.1620.400, A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.1621.400,
A.8810.400 -- ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1010.100, A.1355.100, 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 43,449.34 765,290.60

A.1621.100, A.1620.100, A.1622.100, A.1330.100,
A.1310.100, A.1220.100, A.1110.100, A.3510.100,
A.1420.100, A.1410.100, A.7110.100, A.7310.100,
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Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance

Fund A GENERAL FUND

Type A Asset

Item 0522 EXPENDITURES

A.0522 EXPENDITURES

A.5010.100, A.9030.800, A.6772.100, A.9035.800,
A.7020.100 -- PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9050.800, A.1620.401, 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 73,416.52 838,707.12
A.1621.401, A.1622.401, A.1220.400, A.1620.400,
A.1620.401, A.1621.401, A.1622.401, A.7620.400,
A.7020.400, A.7110.400, A.3510.400, A.1310.400,
A.1621.400, A.7110.400, A.1620.400, A.1622.400,
A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.6772.414, A.1410.400,
A.7310.400, A.1670.400, A.7620.400, A.6772.414,
A.7310.400, A.7140.400, A.7620.401, A.1410.400,
A.7020.400, A.1410.400, A.1310.400, A.1670.400,
A.1355.400, A.7620.401, A.7110.400, A.7620.400,
A.1622.401, A.7310.400, A.7620.400, A.7310.400,
A.7620.400, A.7020.400, A.1620.401, A.7620.400,
A.7620.400, A.1320.400, A.5132.400, A.8810.400,
A.8810.400, A.8810.400, A.1622.401, A.8810.400,
A.5010.400, A.5132.400, A.3510.400, A.5010.400,
A.7140.400, A.1620.401, A.1621.401, A.1622.401,
A.7110.401, A.7110.400, A.1621.400, A.1620.400,
A.7310.400, A.1110.400, A.1110.400, A.1310.400,
A.1010.400, A.5010.400, A.7110.400, A.7310.400,
A.1610.400, A.1610.402, A.1622.401, A.7110.200,
A.7310.400, A.1622.401, A.1110.400, A.1620.400,
A.1621.400, A.1622.400, A.3510.400, A.5132.400,
A.7310.400, A.1410.400, A.8090.400, A.1220.400,
A.1010.400, A.7110.402, A.7110.400, A.1660.400,
A.1670.400, A.1662.400, A.1662.400, A.1410.400,
A.6772.414, A.6772.414, A.8810.400, A.1110.400,
A.1680.400, A.7310.400, A.1220.400, A.1440.400,
A.7110.400, A.3510.400, A.8810.400, A.5010.400,
A.8810.200 -- BRYANT UNEMPLOYMENT - BATCH
VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.9060.800, A.9060.800, 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 7,724.71 846,431.83
A.1220.400, A.1010.400 -- MVP GOLD PREMIUM -
MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17

ik Ending Balance - - - - 177,695.44 0.00 846,431.63
Item 0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 255,000.00
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 255,000.00
Type L Liability
Item 0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type L Liability
Item 0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 4 AP 435 04/07/2017 3,014.38 (3,014.38)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 436 04/07/2017 3,014.38 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 4 AP 437 04/18/2017 7,172.63 (7,172.63)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 438 04/18/2017 7,172.63 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 80,550.52 (80,550.52)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 440 04/26/2017 80,550.52 0.00
wor Ending Balance - - - - 90,737.53 90,737.53 0.00
Item 0690 OVERPAYMENTS
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS Beginning Balance - - - - (14,497.00)
170478 STATE COMPTROLLER - SHARE OF FEB 2017 COURT 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 6,728.00 (7,769.00)
FUNDS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
FEB 2017 SHARE OF COURT FUNDS - MONTH END 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 3,480.00 (4,289.00)
JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17
JUSTICES MARCH COURT FUNDS - MONTH END 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 11,955.00 (16,244.00)
JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17
*hkk Ending Balance - - - - 10,208.00 11,955.00 (16,244.00)
Type F Fund Balance
Item 0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
A.0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED Beginning Balance - - - - (1,601,778.57)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,601,778.57)
Item 0960 APPROPRIATIONS
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (2,571,880.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,571,880.00)
Item 0980 REVENUES
A.0980 REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,754,627.92)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2026.000, A.2011.000, 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 14,568.83 (1,769,196.75)
A.2401.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.2026.000,
A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.1081.000, A.2190.000,
A.2192.000, A.2001.000, A.2770.000, A.1255.000,
A.2089.000, A.2540.000, A.2544.000, A.2770.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2012.000, A.2001.000,
A.2026.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2026.000,
A.2300.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2011.000 -- A2026
- 19537 - DETAIL GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2001.000, 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 406.00 (1,768,790.75)

A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
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Account No.

Document No.

Description
Vendor Name / Remarks

Jnl Cat
Period Code

Jnl No. Date

Debit

Credit

Balance

Fund A
Type F
Item 0980
A.0980

Type R
Item 1001
A.1001

Item 1081
A.1081

Item 1255
A.1255

Item 1550
A.1550

Item 2001

2503

2508

GENERAL FUND
Fund Balance
REVENUES
REVENUES

A.2026.000, A.2001.000 -- SOCCER REFUND - BATCH

VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2190.000, A.2011.000,

A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000, A.2268.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2011.000,
A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000, A.2192.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2020.000, A.2026.000, A.2190.000, A.2192.000,
A.2192.000, A.2001.000, A.2020.000, A.2025.000,

4 GR 122 04/28/2017

A.2027.000, A.2026.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000 -- A2190

- 19557 - DETAIL GR POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2026.000 -- RETURNED
CHECK JUNGQUEST - MONTH END JOURNAL

ENTRIES 04 17

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2610.000 -- FEB 2017 SHARE 4 JE

4 JE 376 04/28/2017

OF COURT FUNDS - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES

04 17

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000 -- INTEREST 04 17 - 4 JE

INTEREST EARNINGS 04 28 2017

Revenue
REAL PROPERTY TAXES
REAL PROPERTY TAXES

OTHER PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES

OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES
A1081 - 19541 - DETAIL GR POSTING

CLERK FEES

CLERK FEES
A1255 - 19546 - DETAIL GR POSTING

PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES
PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES

PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES

*kkk

Ending Balance - - - -

Beginning Balance - - - -

Fkkk

Ending Balance - - - -

Beginning Balance - - - -
4 GR 121 04/17/2017

Kkkk

Ending Balance - - - -

Beginning Balance - - - -
4 GR 121 04/17/2017

*kkk

Ending Balance - - - -

Beginning Balance - - - -

Kkkk

Ending Balance - - - -

376 04/28/2017

377 04/30/2017

15.00

421.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,893.00

3,480.00

106.66

39,048.49

0.00

1,686.51
1,686.51

87.76
87.76

0.00

(1,789,683.75)

(1,789,668.75)

(1,793,148.75)

(1,793,255.41)

(1,793,255.41)

(1,514,463.00)

(1,514,463.00)

0.00
(1,686.51)

(1,686.51)

(343.87)
(431.63)

(431.63)

(145.00)

(145.00)
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type R Revenue
Item 2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - (69,740.06)
2501 A2001 - 19539 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 532.00 (70,272.06)
2502 A2001 - 19540 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 1,799.00 (72,071.06)
2505 A2001 - 19543 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 433.00 (72,504.06)
2506 A2001 - 19544 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 397.00 (72,901.06)
2509 A2001 - 19548 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 366.68 (73,267.74)
2510 A2001 - 19550 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 331.00 (73,598.74)
2513 A2001 - 19553 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 611.00 (74,209.74)
2515 A2001 - 19555 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 268.00 (74,477.74)
2516 A2001 - 19556 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 402.00 (74,879.74)
170439 EMILY COX - REFUND BOYS SOCCER - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 42.00 (74,837.74)
VOUCHER POSTING
170489 BRANDY WESTLAKE - REFUND MULTISPORTS - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 27.00 (74,810.74)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170506 GINA SUTTON - REFUND SOCCER - BATCH VOUCHER 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 73.00 (74,737.74)
POSTING
170507 CHRISTIAN SZABO - REFUND SOCCER - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 73.00 (74,664.74)
VOUCHER POSTING
170460 JUSTIN LAUREANO - REFUND TOURNAMENT - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 25.00 (74,639.74)
VOUCHER POSTING
170503 DAVID JUSSEN - SOCCER REFUND - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 73.00 (74,566.74)
VOUCHER POSTING
170511 TINA VISCONTE - SOCCER REFUND - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 73.00 (74,493.74)
VOUCHER POSTING
2518 A2001 - 19558 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 437.00 (74,930.74)
2519 A2001 - 19559 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 368.00 (75,298.74)
2521 A2001 - 19561 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 310.00 (75,608.74)
2522 A2001 - 19562 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 261.00 (75,869.74)
2523 A2001 - 19563 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 122.00 (75,991.74)
2524 A2001 - 19564 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 302.00 (76,293.74)
2526 A2001 - 19566 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 238.00 (76,531.74)
2527 A2001 - 19567 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 945.00 (77,476.74)
2528 A2001 - 19568 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 1,839.50 (79,316.24)
2529 A2001 - 19569 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 2,240.00 (81,556.24)
2532 A2001 - 19572 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 1,750.00 (83,306.24)
2533 A2001 - 19573 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 426.00 (83,732.24)
2534 A2001 - 19574 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 191.00 (83,923.24)
b Ending Balance - - - - 386.00 14,569.18 (83.923.24)
Item 2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES
A.2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,028.00)
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type R Revenue
ltem 2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES
A.2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES
2514 A2011 - 19554 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 107.00 (2,135.00)
2516 A2011 - 19556 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 85.00 (2,220.00)
2522 A2011 - 19562 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 25.00 (2,245.00)
2535 A2011 - 19575 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 290.00 (2,535.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 507.00 (2,535.00)
ltem 2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS
A.2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (3,093.34)
2515 A2012 - 19555 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 616.50 (3,709.84)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 616.50 (3,709.84)
Item 2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAMS
A.2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAM Beginning Balance - - - - (115.00)
2529 A2020 - 19569 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 620.00 (735.00)
2532 A2020 - 19572 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 2,000.00 (2,735.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - . 2,620.00 (2,735.00)
ltem 2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE
A.2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (3,415.00)
2502 A2025 - 19540 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 40.00 (3,455.00)
2513 A2025 - 19553 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 1,485.00 (4,940.00)
2518 A2025 - 19558 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 475.00 (5,415.00)
2522 A2025 - 19562 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 40.00 (5,455.00)
2523 A2025 - 19563 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 1,180.50 (6,635.50)
2532 A2025 - 19572 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 475.00 (7,110.50)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 3,695.50 (7,110.50)
ltem 2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE Beginning Balance - - - - (5,472.50)
2499 A2026 - 19537 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 800.00 (6,272.50)
2501 A2026 - 19539 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 15.00 (6,287.50)
2510 A2026 - 19550 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 55.00 (6,342.50)
2514 A2026 - 19554 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 205.00 (6,547.50)
170462 LAUREN LIEBERMAN - REFUND FACILITY USE - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 20.00 (6,527.50)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
2529 A2026 - 19569 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 18.00 (6,545.50)
2532 A2026 - 19572 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 95.00 (6,640.50)
RETURNED CHECK JUNGQUEST - MONTH END 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 15.00 (6,625.50)
JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17
Hokk 35.00 1,188.00
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Item 2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE
Ending Balance - - - - (6,625.50)
Item 2027 PARK FACILITY USE
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (3,035.00)
2501 A2027 - 19539 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 25.00 (3,060.00)
2532 A2027 - 19572 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 35.00 (3,095.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 60.00 (3,095.00)
Item 2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING
A.2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2508 A2089 - 19546 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 500.00 (500.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 500.00 (500.00)
Item 2190 SALE OF CEMETARY LOTS
A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS Beginning Balance - - - - (1,800.00)
2504 A2190 - 19542 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 600.00 (2,400.00)
2517 A2190 - 19557 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 2,400.00 (4,800.00)
2530 A2190 - 19570 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 2,400.00 (7,200.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 5,400.00 (7,200.00)
Item 2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES
A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES Beginning Balance - - - - (4,825.00)
2504 A2192 - 19542 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 500.00 (5,325.00)
2517 A2192 - 19557 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 500.00 (5,825.00)
2525 A2192 - 19565 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 500.00 (6,325.00)
2530 A2192 - 19570 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 350.00 (6,675.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,850.00 (6,675.00)
Item 2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET
A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET Beginning Balance - - - - (65.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (65.00)
Item 2268 DOG CONTROL SVC'S, OTHER GOVTS
A.2268 DOG CONTROL SVCS, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - (280.00)
2520 A2268 - 19560 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 122 04/28/2017 60.00 (340.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 60.00 (340.00)
Item 2300 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS.
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2512 A2300 - 19552 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 262.50 (262.50)
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Item 2300 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS.
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 262.50 (262.50)
Item 2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV
A.2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV Beginning Balance - - - - (926.00)
- Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (926.00)
Item 2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY
A.2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY Beginning Balance - - - - (130,817.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (130,817.00)
Item 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS
A.2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS Beginning Balance - - - - (5,255.77)
2500 A2401 - 19538 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 1,454.97 (6,710.74)
INTEREST 04 17 - INTEREST EARNINGS 04 28 2017 4 JE 377 04/30/2017 106.66 (6,817.40)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,561.63 (6,817.40)
Item 2410 RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY
A.2410 RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY Beginning Balance - - - - (735.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (735.00)
Item 2530 GAMES OF CHANCE
A.2530 GAMES OF CHANCE Beginning Balance - - - - (10.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (10.00)
Item 2540 BINGO LICENSES
A.2540 BINGO LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - (36.50)
2508 A2540 - 19546 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 158.56 (195.06)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 158.56 (195.06)
Item 2544 DOG LICENSES
A.2544 DOG LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,277.00)
2508 A2544 - 19546 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 718.50 (2,995.50)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 718.50 (2,995.50)
Item 2610 FINES AND FOREFEITED BAIL
A.2610 FINES & FOREFEITED BAIL Beginning Balance - - - - (3,751.00)
FEB 2017 SHARE OF COURT FUNDS - MONTH END 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 3,480.00 (7,231.00)

JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
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Item 2610 FINES AND FOREFEITED BAIL
A.2610 FINES & FOREFEITED BAIL
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 3,480.00 (7,231.00)
Item 2655 MINOR SALES
A.2655 MINOR SALES, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - (1.50)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1.50)
Item 2701 REFUNDS OF PRIOR YEARS EXPENDITURES
A.2701 REFUNDS PRIOR YRS EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,906.39)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,906.39)
Item 2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
A.2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (90.99)
2507 A2770 - 19545 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 6.85 (97.84)
2508 A2770 - 19546 - DETAIL GR POSTING 4 GR 121 04/17/2017 20.00 (117.84)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 26.85 (117.84)
Type E Expense
Item 1010 TOWN BOARD
A.1010.100 TOWN BOARD.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 6,602.22
PR7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 1,100.37 7,702.59
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 1,100.37 8,802.96
i Ending Balance - - - - 2,200.74 0.00 8,802.96
A.1010.400 TOWN BOARD.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 490.80
170449 GIFLRPC - MUESEBECK REGISTRATION - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 75.00 565.80
VOUCHER POSTING
170438 CHASE CARD SERVICES - SURVEY MONKEY - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 26.00 591.80
VOUCHER POSTING
HANDBOOK FEES - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 28.00 619.80
04 17
. Ending Balance - - - - 129.00 0.00 619.80
Item 1110 JUSTICES
A.1110.100 JUSTICES.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 20,731.14
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 3,409.58 24,140.72
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 4,040.18 28,180.90
- Ending Balance - - - - 7:449.76 0.00 28,180.90
A.1110.400 JUSTICES.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 3,302.13
170437 C.0.P. SECURITY INC. - 7267 COURT SECURITY - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 189.00 3,491.13
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Item 1110 JUSTICES
A.1110.400 JUSTICES.CONTRACTUAL
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170436 C.0.P. SECURITY INC. - COURT SECURITY - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 217.00 3,708.13
VOUCHER POSTING
170459 ANN P. LAPINE - COURT STENO - BATCH VOUCHER 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 100.00 3,808.13
POSTING
170443 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 149.79 3,957.92
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 655.79 0.00 3,957.92
Item 1220 SUPERVISOR
A.1220.100 SUPERVISOR.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 5,582.30
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 996.84 6,579.14
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 996.84 7,575.98
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,993.68 0.00 7,575.98
A.1220.400 SUPERVISOR.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 5,612.39
170448 GIFLRPC - CARGES REGISTRATION - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 75.00 5,687.39
VOUCHER POSTING
170466 NATIONAL BUSINESS INSTITUTE - CARGES 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 339.00 6,026.39
REGISTRATION - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170471 PAYCHEX MAJOR MARKET SERVICES - PROCESS PR 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 1,204.97 7,231.36
7 & 8 - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
FSA FEES - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 04 17 4 JE 376 04/28/2017 352.75 7,584.11
o Ending Balance - - - - 1.971.72 0.00 7,584.11
Item 1310 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
A.1310.100 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 18,598.50
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 3,153.98 21,752.48
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 3,153.98 24,906.46
. Ending Balance - - - - 6,307.96 0.00 24,906.46
A.1310.400 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 613.68
170494 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - AUD REPORT LEGAL - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 16.83 630.51
VOUCHER POSTING
170480 LEISA STRABEL - MILEAGE & TOLLS ALBANY - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 251.42 881.93
VOUCHER POSTING
170438 CHASE CARD SERVICES - STRABEL CONFERENCE - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 323.40 1,205.33
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 591.65 0.00 1,205.33
Item 1320 AUDITOR
A.1320.400 AUDITOR.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 525.00
4 AP 439 04/26/2017 9,500.00 10,025.00
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Item 1320 AUDITOR
A.1320.400 AUDITOR.CONTRACTUAL
170515 RAYMOND F. WAGER, CPA, PC - 2016 AUDIT - BATCH
VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 9,500.00 0.00 10,025.00
Item 1330 TAX COLLECTION
A.1330.100 TAX COLLECTION.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 8,100.20
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 1,396.70 9,496.90
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 1,396.70 10,893.60
o Ending Balance - - - - 2,793.40 0.00 10,893.60
A.1330.400 TAX COLLECTION.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 30.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 30.00
Item 1355 ASSESSMENT
A.1355.100 ASSESSMENT.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 18,812.28
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 3,205.38 22,017.66
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 3,205.38 25,223.04
i Ending Balance - - - - 6,410.76 0.00 25,223.04
A.1355.400 ASSESSMENT.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 923.38
170496 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL ASSESSMENT - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 51.11 974.49
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 5111 0.00 974.49
Item 1410 CLERK
A.1410.100 CLERK.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 14,590.02
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 2,485.90 17,075.92
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 2,485.90 19,561.82
b Ending Balance - - - - 4,971.80 0.00 19,561.82
A.1410.400 CLERK.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 1,930.45
170491 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - BACK HOE PERM LEGAL - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 32.30 1,962.75
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170493 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL MORATORIUM 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 20.47 1,983.22
EXTENSION - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170446 GENEVA LAKEFRONT HOTEL LLC RAMADA GENEVA 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 478.00 2,461.22
LAKEFRONT HOTEL - SWEETING HOTEL - BATCH
VOUCHER POSTING
170483 THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 805.00 3,266.22

UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK - SWEETING HOTEL
MEALS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
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Item 1410 CLERK
A.1410.400 CLERK.CONTRACTUAL
170455 INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF - SWEETING 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 185.00 3,451.22
MEMBERSHIP - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 1,520.77 0.00 3,451.22
Item 1420 ATTORNEY
A.1420.100 ATTORNEY.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 7,836.42
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 1,306.07 9,142.49
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 1,306.07 10,448.56
o Ending Balance - - - - 2/612.14 0.00 10,448.56
A.1420.400 ATTORNEY.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 6,932.67
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 6,932.67
Item 1440 ENGINEER
A.1440.400 ENGINEER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
170466 NATIONAL BUSINESS INSTITUTE - BELL 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 349.00 349.00
REGISTRATION - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 349.00 0.00 349.00
Item 1610 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
A.1610.400 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.ADMIN EXP Beginning Balance - - - - 1,654.16
170438 CHASE CARD SERVICES - SUPPLIES - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 19.99 1,674.15
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 19.99 0.00 1,674.15
A.1610.402 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 8.00
170438 CHASE CARD SERVICES - SMALL TOOLS - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 9.98 17.98
VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 9.98 0.00 17.98
Item 1620 BUILDINGS
A.1620.100 BUILDINGS.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 6,171.74
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 1,026.98 7,198.72
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 1,055.23 8,253.95
i Ending Balance - - - - 2,082.21 0.00 8,253.95
A.1620.400 BUILDINGS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 5,310.82
170389 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 4 AP 437 04/18/2017 621.23 5,932.05
POSTING
170390 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 4 AP 437 04/18/2017 588.74 6,520.79

VOUCHER POSTING
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Item 1620 BUILDINGS
A.1620.400 BUILDINGS.CONTRACTUAL
170472 SUPERVISOR'S PETTY CASH - BATTERIES - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 9.83 6,530.62
VOUCHER POSTING
170443 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 311.11 6,841.73
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170481 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 95.11 6,936.84
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170434 BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS - WATER BILL - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 42.39 6,979.23
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
— Ending Balance - - - - 1,668.41 0.00 6.979.23
A.1620.401 TOWN HALL.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 1,010.40
170474 REGIONAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. - CLEANING 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 636.36 1,646.76
SUPPLIES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170512 VP SUPPLY CORPORATION - FLUSH VALVE - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 96.20 1,742.96
VOUCHER POSTING
170470 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 58.19 1,801.15
VOUCHER POSTING
170431 AIRCON HVAC, LTD - PREVENTATIVE HVAC AND 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 300.50 2,101.65
REPAIR - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 1,091.25 R 2,101.65
Item 1621 SWEDEN CENTER
A.1621.100 SWEDEN CENTER.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 10,243.46
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 1,730.86 11,974.32
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 1,709.56 13,683.88
o Ending Balance - - - - 3:440.42 0.00 13,683.88
A.1621.400 SWEDEN CENTER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 5,492.78
170389 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 4 AP 437 04/18/2017 622.84 6,115.62
POSTING
170390 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 4 AP 437 04/18/2017 469.15 6,584.77
VOUCHER POSTING
170443 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 195.88 6,780.65
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170481 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 198.18 6,978.83
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170434 BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS - WATER BILL - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 82.38 7,061.21
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 1,568.43 R 7,061.21
A.1621.401 SENIOR CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 6,638.45
170474 REGIONAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. - CLEANING 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 1,150.01 7,788.46
SUPPLIES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170470 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 57.64 7,846.10
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Item 1621 SWEDEN CENTER
A.1621.401 SENIOR CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE
VOUCHER POSTING
170431 AIRCON HVAC, LTD - PREVENTATIVE HVAC AND 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 220.50 8,066.60
REPAIR - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 1,428.15 0.00 8,066.60
Item 1622 COMMUNITY CENTER
A.1622.100 COMMUNITY CENTER.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 11,827.64
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 1,978.91 13,806.55
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 2,033.06 15,839.61
. Ending Balance - - - - 4,011.97 0.00 15,839.61
A.1622.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 11,412.29
170387 MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY - WATER BILL 4 AP 435 04/07/2017 107.85 11,520.14
- BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170389 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 4 AP 437 04/18/2017 1,750.43 13,270.57
POSTING
170390 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 4 AP 437 04/18/2017 830.43 14,101.00
VOUCHER POSTING
170443 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 288.06 14,389.06
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170481 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 238.40 14,627.46
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 3.215.17 0.00 14,627.46
A.1622.401 COMMUNITY CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 4,920.02
170438 CHASE CARD SERVICES - BLDG REPAIRS - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 602.85 5,522.87
VOUCHER POSTING
170504 REGIONAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. - CLEANER - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 4158 5,564.45
VOUCHER POSTING
170474 REGIONAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. - CLEANING 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 2,822.96 8,387.41
SUPPLIES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170442 THEODORE A. FIORITO, JR. UPSTATE FIRE 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 132.95 8,520.36
EQUIPMENT - FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION -
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170470 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 70.74 8,591.10
VOUCHER POSTING
170431 AIRCON HVAC, LTD - PREVENTATIVE HVAC AND 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 658.50 9,249.60
REPAIR - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170413 POWER DRIVES, INC. - VARIOUS PARTS TRACTOR - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 59.16 9,308.76
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 4,388.74 0.00 9,308.76
Item 1660 CENTRAL STOREROOM
A.1660.400 CENTRAL STOREROOM.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 107.19
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Item 1660 CENTRAL STOREROOM
A.1660.400 CENTRAL STOREROOM.CONTRACTUAL
170452 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 28.95 136.14
VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 28.95 0.00 136.14
Item 1662 COMMUNITY CENTER
A.1662.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.OFFICE SUPPLIES Beginning Balance - - - - 97.79
170453 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 50.97 148.76
VOUCHER POSTING
170454 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 233.45 382.21
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 284.42 0.00 382.21
Item 1670 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING
A.1670.400 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING Beginning Balance - - - - 1,672.17
170485 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC. 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 44.89 1,717.06
USHERWOOD OFFICE TECHNOLOGY - COPIER
CONTRACT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170495 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - DELIVER SNAPSHOTS - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 334.13 2,051.19
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170452 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 599.80 2,650.99
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 978.82 0.00 2,650.99
Item 1680 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING
A.1680.400 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 5,996.50
170463 LMT COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC - COMPUTER 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 522.50 6,519.00
SUPPORT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 522.50 0.00 6,519.00
Item 1910 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE
A.1910.400 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 104,750.89
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 104,750.89
Item 1920 MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION DUES
A.1920.400 MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION DUES Beginning Balance - - - - 1,100.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 1,100.00
Item 1950 TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS ON PROPERTY
A.1950.400 TAXES & ASSESSMENTS ON PROPERTY Beginning Balance - - - - 2,376.48
wk 0.00 0.00
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Item 1950 TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS ON PROPERTY
A.1950.400 TAXES & ASSESSMENTS ON PROPERTY
Ending Balance - - - - 2,376.48
Item 3510 CONTROL OF DOGS
A.3510.100 CONTROL OF DOGS.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 5,700.23
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 1,021.90 6,722.13
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 1,103.38 7,825.51
i Ending Balance - - - - 2.125.28 0.00 7,825.51
A.3510.400 CONTROL OF DOGS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 284.01
170427 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE DOG - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 34.72 318.73
VOUCHER POSTING
170477 SPOK, INC. USA MOBILITY - PAGER DOG - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 1.95 320.68
VOUCHER POSTING
170443 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 46.09 366.77
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170468 PATRICIA NOTHNAGLE - SUBSTITUTE DOG CONTROL 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 950.60 1,317.37
- BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 1,033.36 0.00 1,317.37
Item 5010 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDANT
A.5010.100 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDANT.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 25,265.37
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 4,322.83 29,588.20
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 4,322.83 33,911.03
i Ending Balance - - - - 8,645.66 0.00 33,911.03
A.5010.200 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDANT.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 598.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 598.00
A.5010.400 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 534.66
170427 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE HIGHWAY - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 30.28 564.94
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170422 WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION THOMSON 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 55.07 620.01
REUTERS - WEST - CODE BOOK - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
170393 ASSOCIATION OF TOWNS OF - INGRAHAM 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 110.00 730.01
OVERNIGHT CONFERENCE - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
170438 CHASE CARD SERVICES - KEYS - BATCH VOUCHER 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 19.70 749.71
POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 215.05 0.00 749.71
Item 5132 GARAGE
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Item 5132 GARAGE
A.5132.400 GARAGE.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 11,484.73
170387 MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY - WATER BILL 4 AP 435 04/07/2017 145.65 11,630.38
- BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170389 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 4 AP 437 04/18/2017 1,075.73 12,706.11
POSTING
170390 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 4 AP 437 04/18/2017 874.60 13,580.71
VOUCHER POSTING
170397 COOK IRON STORE CO. - BRUSHES - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 75.39 13,656.10
VOUCHER POSTING
170426 UNIFIRST CORPORATION - MATS - BATCH VOUCHER 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 119.20 13,775.30
POSTING
170443 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 161.32 13,936.62
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170481 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 626.36 14,562.98
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 3,078.25 0.00 14,562.98
Item 5182 STREET LIGHTING
A.5182.400 STREET LIGHTING.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 5,879.19
170388 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 4 AP 435 04/07/2017 1,710.87 7,590.06
POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,710.87 0.00 7,590.06
Item 6772 PROGRAMS FOR AGING
A.6772.100 PROGRAMS FOR AGING.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 7,091.69
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 1,228.21 8,319.90
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 1,183.50 9,503.40
b Ending Balance - - - - 2411.711 0.00 9,503.40
A.6772.414 PROGRAMS FOR AGING.PROGRAMS Beginning Balance - - - - 3,044.45
170482 SYSCO CORPORATION - CORRECTED FOOD INVOICE 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 68.12 3,112.57
- BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170456 DEANNA IRVINE - REIMBURSE FOOD PURCHASES - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 92.83 3,205.40
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170457 JIMMY Z'S - SEN CTR FISH FRY - BATCH VOUCHER 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 574.00 3,779.40
POSTING
170488 WEGMANS FOOD MARKETS INC - SEN CTR FOOD 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 117.48 3,896.88
SUPPLIES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 852.43 0.00 3,896.88
Item 7020 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR
A.7020.100 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 47,415.22
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 8,412.91 55,828.13
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 8,554.52 64,382.65
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Item 7020 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR
A.7020.100 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR.PERSONAL SERVICE
o Ending Balance - - - - 16,967.43 0.00 64,382.65
A.7020.200 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 718.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 718.00
A.7020.400 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR.ADMIN EXP Beginning Balance - - - - 2,063.78
170510 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC. 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 107.64 2,171.42
USHERWOOD OFFICE TECHNOLOGY - COPIER
CONTRACT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170492 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - DELIVER REC BROCHURES - 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 607.50 2,778.92
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
170475 WILLIAM I. RIDDELL - STAFF SHIRTS - BATCH 4 AP 439 04/26/2017 51.00 2,829.92
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 766.14 0.00 2,829.92
Item 7110 PARKS
A.7110.100 PARK.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 9,061.28
PR 7 - PAYROLL #7 04 06 2017 4 PR 123 04/05/2017 1,477.02 10,538.30
PR 8 - PAYROLL #8 04 20 2017 4 PR 124 04/19/2017 1,482.22 12,020.52
o Ending Balance - - - - 2,959.24 0.00 12,020.52
A.7110.200 PARK.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
